Total Swiss	plans International

plans
Total

Balance	at	January	1  63,921  —  63,921  66,391  —  66,391
Employer	contributions  4,829  —  4,829  4,719  —  4,719
Employee	contributions  3,215  —  3,215  3,163  —  3,163
Insurance	premiums 	(1,714)	  — 	(1,714)	 	(1,534)	  — 	(1,534)
Benefits	paid 	(4,818)	  — 	(4,818)	 	(8,041)	  — 	(8,041)
Interest	income 	1,393	  —  1,393  1,594  —  1,594
Return	on	plan	assets	(excluding	interest	income)  (435)  —  (435)  (432)  —  (432)

Balance	at	December	31  66,391 —  66,391  65,860  —  65,860

Consolidated financial statements

TECAN   Financial Report 201498

The	sensitivity	analysis	is	based	on	realistically	possible	changes	at	the	end	of	the	reporting	period.	Each	change	in	significant
assumption	was	analyzed	separately	as	part	of	the	test.	Interdependencies	were	not	taken	into	account.

2013 2014

Swiss	plans International
plans

Swiss	plans International
plans

Discount	rates 2.30% 2.96% 1.10% 1.85%
Rate	of	future	salary	increases 1.75% 2.99% 1.75% 2.84%
Rate	of	future	pension	increases 0.25% 0.00% 0.25% 0.00%
Rates	for	the	projection	of	savings	capital 2.00% n/a 1.75% n/a
Post-retirement	mortality	table BVG2010GT various BVG2010GT various

2013 2014

	CHF		1,000
Change	in

actuarial	assumptions
Swiss	plans International

plans
Total Swiss	plans International

plans
Total

Discount	rates –	25	basis	points  3,873  119  3,992  5,108  132  5,240
	 +	25	basis	points 	(3,433)	 	(115)	 	(3,548)	 	(4,667)	 	(124)	 	(4,791)
Rate	of	future	salary	increases 	–	25	basis	points 	(832)	  (111) 	(943)	 	(883)	 	(118)	 	(1,001)

+	25	basis	points	  857  114  971  866  127  993
Life	expectancy – 1 year 	(1,427)	 	(13)	 	(1,440)	 	(2,130)	 	(14)	 	(2,144)

+ 1 year  1,359  13  1,372  2,107  15  2,122

(positive	=	increase	in	obligation/negative	=	decrease	in	obligation)

10.3.3 Actuarial assumptions and sensitivity analysis
Principal	actuarial	assumptions	at	the	balance	sheet	date	(expressed	as	weighted	averages):

Sensitivities of significant actuarial assumptions
The	discount	rate,	the	rate	of	future	salary	increase	and	the	life	expectancy	were	identified	as	significant	actuarial	assumptions.
The	following	impacts	on	the	defined	benefit	obligation	are	to	be	expected:

Consolidated financial statements

   TECAN   Financial Report 2014 99

10.4	 Employee	participation	plans	–	share-based	payment	(IFRS	2)